Atty. Dkt. No. 81104/124

FORM PTO-1595 (modified)

(Rev 6-93)

REC(

04-28-2000

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

4.17.00

101338079

To the Commissioner of Patents and Transmissis: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

The Provident Bank One East Fourth Street Cincinnati, Ohio 45202



2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Heartland Industries, Inc. 11590 N. Meridian Drive, Suite 690 Carmel, Indiana 46032

Additional conveying party(ies)

NO

3. Nature of conveyance:

SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE AGREEMENT

Execution Date: February 16, 1999

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application Number(s):

B. Patent Number(s): 4,481,744 4,573,293 D292,129

5,335,462

Additional numbers attached? NO

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

concerning document should be mailed:

Todd A. Rathe FOLEY & LARDNER

Firstar Center 777 East Wisconsin Avenue

Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-5367

6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 4

7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):

\$160.00

Check Enclosed

Charge to deposit account

06-1447 8. Deposit account number:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.

Todd A. Rathe

Name of person signing

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

04/27/2000 DNGGYEN 00000246 3

01 rt:581

160.00 df

001.761336.1

PATENT

REEL: 010731 FRAME: 0042

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, TRADE NAMES AND PATENTS

THIS RELEASE is granted by THE PROVIDENT BANK, an Ohio Banking Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") to HEARTLAND INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into a Loan and Security Agreement (hereinafter referred to as the "Loan Agreement") and a related Collateral Assignment of Trademarks, Trade Names and Patents (hereinafter referred to as the "Security Document") by which Assignee acquired a security interest in all right, title and interest in and to Assignor's trademarks, trade names and patents, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademarks, trade names and patents, and the applications or registrations thereof, including but not limited to, the trademarks, trade names and patents listed on Exhibit "A" attached to the Security Agreement and hereto to secure the payment and performance of the obligations in the Loan Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Security Document was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 17, 1995 at Trademark Reel 1283 at Frame 0012 and at Patent Reel 7327 at Frame 0417; and

WHEREAS, all of the obligations under the Loan Agreement have been satisfied and the Assignee desires to release the security interest granted in the Loan Agreement and Security Document;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby releases the security interest in all right, title and interest in and to Assignor's trademarks, trade names and patents, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademarks, trade names and patents, and the applications or registrations thereof, including but not limited to, the trademarks, trade names and patents listed on Exhibit "A" attached to the Security Agreement and hereto to the Assignor.

PATENT REEL: 010731 FRAME: 0043



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 6 day of February. 1999.

THE PROVIDENT BANK

By: Alan R. Henning
Vice President

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF) : SS:)
On this 6 day of February	the no acknowledged that (s)he is the Vico (102) of The authorized (s)he signed such instrument as a free act on behalf
2 E Heidt	JOY E. HERALD SINGLEY Public, State of Office B. Chimping Ediths Oct. 2, 2000

Notary Public

My commission expires:_

615182.1

PATENT REEL: 010731 FRAME: 0044

EXHIBIT A

Patents and Trademarks

Patents

Number	Title
4481744	Building Structure
4573293	Building Structure
292129	Building Structure
4894963	Building Kit
8023109	Building Kit
5335462	Building Structure
08/121,269	Application Kit with vinyl roof

Trademarks

Number	Title
1279857	Sturdi-Rail
1840555	Rigid Door

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/12/2000 REEL: 010731 FRAME: 0045